

MACC 107 of 2015

Order dated 07.09.2024

Today is fixed for P. Hearing .

Petitioner takes steps through Ld. Counsel.

No step taken by the O.P.

Let the suit be proceeded ex parte against the O.P.

The petitioner points out that the charge sheet of Samuktala P.S. case no. 319 of 2014 dated 03.10.2024 is not submitted by the O.C. Samuktala P.S. along with accident information report.

The O.C. Samuktala P.S. is directed to submit charge sheet within 30 days as per provisions under Section 158 (6) of M.V. Act.

Fixing 13.12.2024 for P.Hearing and production of authenticated copy of charge sheet by O.C. samuktala P.S.

Let a copy of the order be sent to O.C. Samuktala P.S.

Addl. Dist. Judge, F.T.C.-1

Alipurduar.

J.O. Code -01009

Office of the Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge, F.T.C. -1,
Alipurduar.

Memo no. _____ Dated.

Copy forwarded to -

1. O.C. Samuktala P.S.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge, F.T.C. -1,
Alipurduar.

J.O. Code W.B. 01009