

MACC 107 of 2015

Order dated 13.12.2024

Today is fixed for PH and production of copy of charge sheet by OC Samuktala PS.

Certified copy of charge sheet of Samuktala PS case No. 319 of 2014 dated 03.10.2014 is submitted by ASI of Samuktala PS. Let it be kept in the record.

An application is filed by the petitioner praying for time to adduce evidence on the ground stated therein. Prayer is allowed.

OP No. 2 filed appearance through Ld counsel.

The case is proceeding exparte against OP No. 1

Fixing 15.02.2025 for PH.

Addl. Dist. Judge, F.T.C.-1
Alipurduar.
J.O. Code -01009

Office of the Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge, F.T.C. -1,
Alipurduar.

Memo no. _____Dated.

Copy forwarded to -

1. O.C. Samuktala P.S.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge, F.T.C. -1,
Alipurduar.

J.O. Code W.B. 01009