

MACC. 14/15
CIS-107/15

Order dated 25.06.2025

Today is fixed for PH.

Both the petitioner and OP No. 2 filed legal appearance.

Ld counsel for the petitioner and OP No. 2 are present.

No witness of the petitioner are present today.

An application is filed by the petitioner praying for passing of order to call for accident information report and connected documents of the offending vehicle.

On perusing record it appear that the accident information report and connected document of the offending vehicle has already been filed by OC Samuktala PS. Thus, the prayer of the petitioner is not tenable. Hence the prayer stands rejected.

The petitioner is directed to produce witness on next date fixed without fail.

Fixing 28.07.2025 for evidence of petitioner's witness.

Both sides to be present on next date fixed.

Petitioner to produce witness id necessary order.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.