

MACC. 14/15
CIS-107/15

Order No.

Dt. 16.03.2026

Today is fixed for PW.

Ld. Lawyer for the OP No-2 files hazira.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present by filing hazira.

Examination in chief filed by the PW-1 & 2.

Mrs. Mamata Roy Das is examined in chief as PW-1 and deferred.

Written FIR is marked as Exbt-1, formal FIR is marked as Exbt-2, charge sheet Exbt-3, seizure list Exbt-4, registration certificate Exbt-5, Insurance certificate Exbt-6, driving license Exbt-7(with objection), tax token Exbt-8, authorization letter Exbt-9, owners bond Exbt-10, Accident information report Exbt-11, xerox copy of voter card of Kailash Roy Exbt-12, xerox copy of Aadhar card of Mamata Roy Das Exbt-13, xerox copy of Aadhar card of Piyali Das Exbt- 14, xerox copy of Aadhar card of Tanmay Das Exbt-15, xerox copy of death certificate of Kailash Roy Exbt-16,

The case is adjourned.

Fixing 18.05.2026 for further evidence of PW-1.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.